
Coin Cart Schedule (From 2024)  
Service hours: 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

(* denotes LCSD mobile library service locations) 

Date  Coin Cart No. 1 Date Coin Cart No. 2

2024

1 Jan (Mon) to 
7 Jan (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Hung Lok House, Hung Fuk Estate, Yuen Long 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 2 January and 
Friday 5 January) 

2 Jan (Tue) to 
7 Jan (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Yin Tai House, Fu Tai Estate 
(Service suspended on Monday 1 January and 
Wednesday 3 January) 
(Service hours until 12 noon on Saturday 6 January) 

8 Jan (Mon) to 
14 Jan (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Outside Prima Villa, Chui Yan Street, Sha Tin 
(opposite to Yu Fun House, Yu Chui Court) 
8 Jan (Mon) to 
11 Jan (Thu) 

Open area adjacent to Tak Wo House, Wo Che 
Estate, Sha Tin 
(near Shun Wo House) 
13 Jan (Sat) to 
14 Jan (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Friday 12 January) 

8 Jan (Mon) to 
14 Jan (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Open area adjacent to Estate Office, Shun Tin 
Estate, Kwun Tong 
(near Tin Fai House)  
(Service suspended on Wednesday 10 January) 

15 Jan (Mon) to 
21 Jan (Sun) 

Eastern District 
Yat Sing Mansion, Tai Hong Street, Lei King Wan, 
Sai Wan Ho* 

(Service suspended on Friday 19 January)

16 Jan (Tue) to 
21 Jan (Sun) 

Kowloon City District 
Kai Ching Estate, Kowloon City 

Yan Ching House: 
16 Jan (Tue) 
17 Jan (Wed) 
19 Jan (Fri) 

Hong Ching House*: 
20 Jan (Sat) to 
21 Jan (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Monday 15 January and 
Thursday 18 January) 

22 Jan (Mon) to 
28 Jan (Sun) 

Tai Po District 
Lay-by on Po Wu Lane, Tai Po 
(nearby area outside Plover Cove Road Market) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 25 January) 

22 Jan (Mon) to 
28 Jan (Sun) 

Yau Tsim Mong District 
Roadside outside Haiphong Road Temporary 
Market, Haiphong Road, Tsim Sha Tsui 
(near the cover of flyover)  
(Service suspended on Wednesday 24 January) 

29 Jan (Mon) to 
4 Feb (Sun) 

North District 
Adjacent to Choi Yuen Estate Hall, Choi Yuen 
Estate, Sheung Shui 
(near Ching Wu House, Yuk Po Court) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 30 January and 
Friday 2 February) 

29 Jan (Mon) to 
4 Feb (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Lai Tin House, Pak Tin Estate, Shek Kip Mei 
(Lay-by on Pak Tin Street)  
(Service suspended on Thursday 1 February) 

5 Feb (Mon) to 
8 Feb (Thu) 

Southern District 
Wah Yin House, Wah Kwai Estate, Aberdeen 
(Service suspended from Friday 9 February to 
Sunday 11 February due to Lunar New Year 
holidays) 

5 Feb (Mon) to 
8 Feb (Thu) 

Islands District 
Roadside under footbridge, Caribbean Coast Phase 
2, Tung Chung 
(near Tower 6) 
(Service suspended from Friday 9 February to 
Sunday 11 February due to Lunar New Year 
holidays) 

16 Feb (Fri) to 
18 Feb (Sun) 

Sai Kung District 
Wo Fai House, Wo Ming Court, Hang Hau
(Service suspended from Monday 12 February to 
Thursday 15 February due to Lunar New Year 
holidays)

16 Feb (Fri) to 
18 Feb (Sun) 

Central and Western District 
Connaught Road West, Western District 
(outside Hong Kong Plaza) 
(Service suspended from Monday 12 February to 
Thursday 15 February due to Lunar New Year 
holidays) 
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19 Feb (Mon) to 
25 Feb (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Lay-by opposite to Yuen Long Leisure and 
Cultural Building, Yuen Long 
(near the entrance of Ma Tin Tsuen) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 21 February) 

19 Feb (Mon) to 
25 Feb (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Lay-by on Tuen Shun Street, Tuen Mun 
(outside tmtplaza, near Taxi Stand) 
19 Feb (Mon) to 
21 Feb (Wed) 
 

Lay-by on Tuen Lung Street, Tuen Mun 
(outside K-Point) 
22 Feb (Thu) to 
25 Feb (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Tuesday 20 February) 
(Service hours until 12 noon on Saturday 24 
February) 

26 Feb (Mon) to 
3 Mar (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing District 
Ching Pak House, Cheung Ching Estate, Tsing Yi 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 27 February) 

26 Feb (Mon) to 
3 Mar (Sun) 

Wan Chai District 
Lay-by outside Causeway Centre on Harbour Drive, 
Wan Chai 
(opposite to Sun Hung Kai Centre) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 28 February) 

4 Mar (Mon) to 
10 Mar (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin District 
Lok Tung House, Lok Fu Estate, Lok Fu 
(Service suspended on Thursday 7 March) 

4 Mar (Mon) to 
10 Mar (Sun) 

Tsuen Wan District 
Chung On Street, Tsuen Wan 
(outside KOLOUR mall) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 6 March) 

11 Mar (Mon) to 
17 Mar (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Amphitheatre, Lee On Estate Phase III, Ma On 
Shan 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 13 March) 

11 Mar (Mon) to 
17 Mar (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Lay-by on On Chui Street, Sau Mau Ping 
(nearby area outside Hau Tat House, On Tat Estate)  
(Service suspended on Thursday 14 March) 

19 Mar (Tue) to 
24 Mar (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Tin Shui Community Centre, Tin Shui Estate, Tin 
Shui Wai* 
(Service suspended on Monday 18 March) 

18 Mar (Mon) to 
24 Mar (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Siu Fai House, Siu Hong Court, Tuen Mun* 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 20 March) 

25 Mar (Mon) to 
31 Mar (Sun) 

Central and Western District 
Road Link outside Central Piers No. 4, 5 or 6 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 27 March) 

25 Mar (Mon) to 
31 Mar (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Pratas Street, Sham Shui Po 
(near Block B, Eastland Towers) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 28 March) 

1 Apr (Mon) to 
7 Apr (Sun) 

Southern District 
Tung Ping House, Lei Tung Estate, Ap Lei Chau* 
(Service suspended on Friday 5 April) 

1 Apr (Mon) to 
7 Apr (Sun) 

Yau Tsim Mong District 
Entrance of Prosperous Garden, Tung Kun Street, 
Yau Ma Tei 
(Service suspended on Thursday 4 April) 

8 Apr (Mon) to 
14 Apr (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing District 
Outside Cheung Hang Estate Community Hall, 
Tsing Yi 
8 Apr (Mon) to 
10 Apr (Wed) 
 

Yuk Kwai House, Kwai Chung Estate, Kwai 
Chung* 
12 Apr (Fri) to 
14 Apr (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 11 April) 

8 Apr (Mon) to 
14 Apr (Sun) 

Tai Po District 
Shin Mei House, Fu Shin Estate, Tai Po*  
(Service suspended on Friday 12 April) 

16 Apr (Tue) to 
21 Apr (Sun) 

Islands District 
Ying Yat House, Yat Tung Estate, Tung Chung* 
(Service suspended on Monday 15 April and 
Wednesday 17 April) 

15 Apr (Mon) to 
21 Apr (Sun) 

Wan Chai District 
Lay-by outside Wu Chung House, 213 Queen’s 
Road East, Wan Chai 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 16 April) 
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23 Apr (Tue) to 
28 Apr (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Fung Shing Court, Sha Tin 
(near fountain) 
(Service suspended on Monday 22 April) 

22 Apr (Mon) to 
28 Apr (Sun) 

Eastern District 
Greig Crescent, Quarry Bay 
(between Nan Fung Sun Chuen Car Park and Tower 
2 of The Orchards) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 24 April) 

29 Apr (Mon) to 
5 May (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Open area outside Dip Shui House, Shui Pin Wai 
Estate, Yuen Long 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 1 May) 

29 Apr (Mon) to 
5 May (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Wu Fai House, Wu King Estate, Tuen Mun 
29 Apr (Mon) to  
3 May (Fri) 
 

King Wing House, Shan King Estate* 
4 May (Sat) to  
5 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Tuesday 30 April) 

6 May (Mon) to 
12 May (Sun) 

Sai Kung District 
Adjacent to Choi Fu House, Choi Ming Court, Tiu 
Keng Leng 
(near the cover of footbridge, Choi Ming 
Shopping Centre) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 7 May and Friday 
10 May) 

7 May (Tue) to 
12 May (Sun) 

Tsuen Wan District 
Outside Wing Ting House, Fuk Loi Estate, Tsuen 
Wan 
(Service suspended on Monday 6 May) 
(Service hours until 12 noon on Saturday 11 May) 

13 May (Mon) to 
19 May (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Choi Lok House, Choi Fok Estate* 
13 May (Mon) to  
16 May (Thu) 
 

Open area, behind the Telford Gardens 
Community Hall, Kowloon Bay 
17 May (Fri) and 
19 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Saturday 18 May) 

13 May (Mon) to 
19 May (Sun) 

North District 
Outside Tim Ming House and Yiu Ming House, 
Wah Ming Estate, Fanling  
(Service suspended on Wednesday 15 May) 

20 May (Mon) to 
26 May (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin District 
Tsz Lok Estate, Tsz Wan Shan 
 

Lok Cheung House: 
20 May (Mon) to  
22 May (Wed) 
 

Lok Wong House: 
24 May (Fri) to  
26 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 23 May) 

20 May (Mon) to 
26 May (Sun) 

Kowloon City District 
Sung Wong Toi Road, Ma Tau Chung, To Kwa Wan 
(outside Sky Tower) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 22 May) 

27 May (Mon) to 
2 Jun (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Lay-by on Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin 
(outside Sha Tin Government Offices) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 30 May) 

27 May (Mon) to 
2 Jun (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Adjacent to Blocks 56 and 58, Broadway, Mei Foo 
Sun Chuen, Lai Chi Kok 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 29 May) 

3 Jun (Mon) to 
9 Jun (Sun) 

Tai Po District 
Adjacent to Yat Wo House, Po Nga Court, Tai Po 
(near Tai Wo Sports Centre) 
3 Jun (Mon) to 
6 Jun (Thu) 
 

Roadside outside 43-59 Kwong Fuk Road, Tai Po 
(near CLP Power Hong Kong Limited) 
7 Jun (Fri) to 
9 Jun (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Tuesday 4 June) 

3 Jun (Mon) to 
9 Jun (Sun) 

Eastern District 
Lay-by on San Ha Street, Chai Wan 
(near Block 5, Lok Hin Terrace) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 5 June) 
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10 Jun (Mon) to 
16 Jun (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing District 
Adjacent to Cheung Fat Estate Community 
Centre, Tsing Yi 
(Between Yin Fat House and Leung Fat House) 
10 Jun (Mon) to 
11 Jun (Tue) 

Fu Yiu House, Lai Yiu Estate, Kwai Chung* 
12 Jun (Wed) to 
16 Jun (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Saturday 15 June) 

10 Jun (Mon) to 
16 Jun (Sun) 

Islands District 
Adjacent to Ying Yuet House, Ying Tung Estate, 
Tung Chung 
10 Jun (Mon) to 
12 Jun (Wed) 

Mun Shun House, Mun Tung Estate, Tung Chung 
14 Jun (Fri) to 
16 Jun (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Thursday 13 June) 

17 Jun (Mon) to 
22 Jun (Sat) 

Central and Western District 
Lay-by outside 118 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan 
(near Sheung Wan Cultural Square*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 18 June and 
Sunday 23 June) 

17 Jun (Mon) to 
23 Jun (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
PARK YOHO Transport Terminus, Kam Tin 
(near PARK CIRCLE shopping mall outside Phase 
I, PARK YOHO) 
17 Jun (Mon) to 
18 Jun (Tue) 

Kingswood Villas Country Club Parking, Tin Shui 
Wai* 
20 Jun (Thu) to 
23 Jun (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 19 June) 
(Service hours until 12 noon on Saturday 22 June) 

24 Jun (Mon) to 
30 Jun (Sun) 

Service suspended 
(Annual vehicle examination and licence renewal) 

24 Jun (Mon) to 
30 Jun (Sun) 

Service suspended 
(Annual vehicle examination and licence renewal) 

1 Jul (Mon) to 
7 Jul (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Public Area next to Tai Hing Commercial 
Complex Block 1, Tai Hing Estate, Tuen Mun 
(Facing the direction of Hing Yiu House) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 2 July and 
Saturday 6 July) 

2 Jul (Tue) to 
7 Jul (Sun) 

Kowloon City District 
Shung King Street, Whampoa Garden, Hung Hom 
(Near The Whampoa) 
(Service suspended on Monday 1 July) 

8 Jul (Mon) to 
14 Jul (Sun) 

Yau Tsim Mong District 
Granville Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East 
(near Hong Kong Science Museum)
(Service suspended on Wednesday 10 July) 

8 Jul (Mon) to 
14 Jul (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
The Forum, Hong Kong Science Park 
(near Charles K. Kao Auditorium “Golden Egg”) 
8 Jul (Mon) to 
10 Jul (Wed) 

Mei Tao House, Mei Lam Estate, Tai Wai* 
12 Jul (Fri) to 
14 Jul (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Thursday 11 July) 

15 Jul (Mon) to 
21 Jul (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Hoi Shun House, Hoi Lai Estate, Sham Shui Po* 
15 Jul (Mon) to 
17 Jul (Wed) 

Open area between Cheong Yat House and 
Cheong Shun House, Nam Cheong Estate, Sham 
Shui Po 
18 Jul (Thu) to 
21 Jul (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Friday 19 July) 

15 Jul (Mon) to 
21 Jul (Sun) 

Southern District 
Hing Wo Street, Tin Wan, Aberdeen 
(near Kong Wan Care Home) 
15 Jul (Mon) to 
19 Jul (Fri) 

Piazza of Shek Pai Wan Estate, Aberdeen 
(near Pik Yuen House) 
20 Jul (Sat) to 
21 Jul (San) 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 17 July) 

22 Jul (Mon) to 
28 Jul (Sun) 

Sai Kung District 
Kin Ching House, Kin Ming Estate, Tseung Kwan 
O 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 23 July) 

22 Jul (Mon) to 
28 Jul (Sun) 

Tsuen Wan District 
Nearby Hoi Kwai Road Public Transport 
Interchange Minibus Terminus, Tsuen Wan
(Service suspended on Wednesday 24 July) 
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29 Jul (Mon) to 
4 Aug (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Tsui Ying House, Tsui Ping (South) Estate* 
29 Jul (Mon) 
1 Aug (Thu) 
2 Aug (Fri) 

Roadside adjacent to area between Block 12 and 
Block 13, Sceneway Garden, Lam Tin 
3 Aug (Sat) to 
4 Aug (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Tuesday 30 July and 
Wednesday 31 July) 

29 Jul (Mon) to 
4 Aug (Sun) 

North District 
Lung Sum Lane, Sheung Shui 
(between Metropolis Plaza and Lung Fung Garden) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 1 August) 

5 Aug (Mon) to 
11 Aug (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin District 
Block 6, Tsui Chuk Garden, Wong Tai Sin* 
5 Aug (Mon) to 
7 Aug (Wed) 

Rome Square adjacent to Block 3, Rhythm 
Garden, San Po Kong 
9 Aug (Fri) to 
11 Aug (Sun) 

(Service suspended on Thursday 8 August) 

5 Aug (Mon) to 
11 Aug (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Lay-by on Town Park Road South, Yuen Long 
(outside Parkside Villa) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 7 August) 

12 Aug (Mon) to 
18 Aug (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Lay-by on Fung On Street, Tuen Mun 
(outside Shine Skills Centre) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 15 August) 

12 Aug (Mon) to 
18 Aug (Sun) 

Wan Chai District 
Lay-by on Lau Sin Street, Tin Hau 
(near Exit A2, Tin Hau MTR station) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 14 August) 


